1/244762/2023



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

eCF No.145233/323

Dated Dispur, the 9th Aug, 2023

Subject to reversion without notice and assigning any reason thereof, the Governor of Assam is pleased to promote Shri Shantanu Baruah, AFS, Assistant Conservator of Forest to the rank of Deputy Conservator of Forest in the Pay Scale of Pay Band-4, Rs. 30,000-1,10,000/- with Grade Pay Rs. 14,500/- under ROP 2017 under Rule-4 (C) of Assam Forest Service, Class-I, Rule, 1942.

In the interest of public service, on promotion to the rank of Deputy Conservator Forests (DCF), Shri Shantanu Baruah, AFS, now ACF attached to the office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Cachar Division, Silchar, is transferred and posted as Deputy Conservator of Forest attached to the office of the Chief Conservator of Forest, Central Assam Circle, Guwahati with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further orders.

By order and on behalf of the Governor of Assam.

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Environment and Forests Department

Memo eCF No.145233/323-A Copy forwarded to :-

Dated Dispur, the 9th Aug, 2023

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A & E) Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati 29.
- 2. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati-37.
- 3. The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Wildlife & CWLW, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati-37
- 4. The Chief Conservator of Forest, Southern Assam Circle, Silchar.
- 5. The Chief Conservator of Forests, Central Assam Circle, Basistha, Guwahati-29.
- 6. Divisional Forest Officer, Cachar Division, Silchar.
- 7. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Environment & Forests, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 8. P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary, Environment & Forest Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 9. Shri Shantanu Baruah, AFS, ACF, attached to the office of the Divisional Forest Officer, Cachar Division, Silchar.
- 10. The Deputy Director, Printing & Stationery, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidan, Guwahati-21 for favour of publication of the above notification in the next issue of the Assam Gazette.
- 11. Smt. Babita Phangcho, CO, for upload in website.

By order etc.,

E-signed Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Environment and Forest Department